in accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 5.5 of I_ | Q O 2 / P

the Insolvency (England

& Wales} Rules 2016 and H .
e s g oo e NoOtice of statement of affairs

insolvency Act 1986.

s

Companies House

THURSDAY

AR

08/03/2018 #207
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1
Comparyrumber [0 [1 8 [6 3 [1[2]¢0

# Filling in this form

Company name n full | Pyramid Design (Warwick) Limited ~

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Fuil forename(s) Matthew Douglas

Surname Hardy /

Liquidator's address

Building name/number ’ 30 St. Paul's Square

Street \ Birmingham

Post town j West Midlands

County/Region i

Postcode B3] [1fafz] |

Country

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s} 9 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another fiquidator.

E Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number ’ © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Streat ’7 anaother liquidator.

Post town ’

County/Region ‘

Postcade l— rvl——lili li,i[i

Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ0O2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

23 fof> T2fof178

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O  Statement of affairs by the higuidator under section 95(14) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

1 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Sigrature

X /Q/.A#a,r@

Signature date

ols o3 Ploli's

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there 1s a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Conlact name

Garry Baxendale

@ Where to send

Campany name

Poppleton & Appleby

30 St. Paul's Square
Birmingham

I
E Address
|
|

Post town

West Midlands

County/Region

me [8fs [1falz] [

Country

‘ax

Telephone

0121 200 2962
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[J You have attached the required docurnents.

5 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse,gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Pyramid Design (Warwick) Limited

on the 23 February 2018

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name ?m_ k'\ ‘ﬁ\&w(

Signed t

N~ 02 o

Dated




Pyramid Design (Warwick) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 23 February 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to fleating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Office Furniture & Equip 2,708.97 750.00
Book Debis 13,031.00 11,728.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 12,478.06

Signature @_}/7 Date 23 - /2"\ g
N




Pyramid Design (Warwick) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 23 February 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditars (Carried from Page A) 12,478.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Entitlements - Preferential 1,563.45
1,5663.45
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 10,914.55
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
10,914 .55
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 10,914.55
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 10,914.55
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 10,914.55
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to flcating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 9,894 .30
HMRC - PAYE/NI 10,223.01
HMRC - VAT 25,480.28
Lloyds Bank 19,884.62
Employee Entitlements - Unsecured 46,376.58
Director's Loan Account 1,197.00
113,055.78
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {(102,141.24)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (102,141.24)
Issued and called up capitat
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00

100.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(102,241.24)

W \ .
Signature Tﬁ__ﬂ\, Date ’.2_,3"7«*‘ &

N




91'91 910z Menigsd Zz

60°510C 18A 106 Sdl

L jo | abed

ainjeubig

12°649'99 Buyjejo) sauul €1
Z26°0tl Ng6 LiNgG ‘Buyuop 'gesy xog Od palw MN abeg 00sO
a2 VOE LAS ‘AIngsmaiyg Hued ssudisiul playenieg 'ABp sIayoly 'Uno)) siybluy ¢ pajwi swoosia] |24big yoeay 004D
Or'oLl 136 ZAD ‘Alueac) ‘|leyx3 'a1els] jelisnpuj peoy uoclieg ‘peoy alepuluein PN ulld snajoid 20dD
00'Zro'L H19 231 18)s90197 "1sap peOY SPIal4 uolybiuy || Jld 4N0{0d XIuvoyd 1040
vZZH ¥6V 'ANV134]
98'Lee ‘ulgnQ 0D ‘enueay Uojsie) “yied SsauIsng %00442e|g Z %2019 ‘SO0 SANRASIUILDY palWi (MN) oead 0042
8L LL0F Q15 ZEAD 'BdS UOIBUILEST 191G NOIMIEAA 'S0BMB L BIURIRID 9 Alpuald Anun Jeisasyouep 00WD
Z9'v88'6i g8b ZEAD ‘eds uojbulwes ‘apeled ¢/ ueg spAoj 1010
00’890t Y2 8NN ‘aaysuoidweypoN ‘ybnosogbulap '@1els3 uojbuiuag SUoIN|OS 18dIQ 8lepsuo 0012
00 L6L°L D8.L GAD 'AUBA0D 'PEOY HoOqIN0IL § AsjueH Ined JW YOHO
82°08¥'GZ avs axd ‘105 aNG 'OYWH 'wun Bulipuey swiel) Asuanjosul uswabeuep 1geq SWOISND @ 8NUSATY WH ZO0HD
LO€ZZ'0) avs 5X8 ‘105 aNa "DHWH Nun Bulipue swier) Asusaosu) Juawabeuey jqag SWOISNY ¢ aNusAay WH OOHD
A" a6 £EAD "allysydimieAs Hoouqyoel sdoysig lleH genbg [eljusd 1|-xog 082
89°LY gN9 PAM 'SPUBIPIW 159 ‘lleusBuni3 ‘peoy Buuds pasiwI] sbuldg |abuy CovO
3 S$S2ppy aweN Aoy

sio)pes) Auedwo) - g
pajiw (o1msep) ubisaq prueldd
Ago|ddy » uojajddod



